A.Particulars of loans, guarantees, or investments u/s 186 
of the Companies Act, 2013

During the year under review, the Company did not provide 
any loans, guarantees or investments u/s 186 of the Compa-
nies Act 2013.

During the Financial Year under review the Company has in-
vested Rs. 3,15,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Fifteen-Lakhs 
only) towards subscription to 31,50,000 shares of Rs. 10 
each in the form of 0.01% Cumulative Convertible Prefer-
ence Shares in Chemfab Alkalis Karaikal Limited, a Wholly 
Owned Subsidiary, the shares are pending allotment as on 31st 
March 2022.